
2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

JR W 48
79 GROULX Rébéka JR W 48 47.70 Québec 2006 (70) 70 73 73 1 86 90 (92) 90 1 163 1

105 BUZINHANI BRUSTELL Ivy-Marie JR W 48 47.15 Québec 2010 60 63 65 65 2 74 77 80 80 2 145 2

43 GADOURY Anaïs JR W 48 46.70 Québec 2007 (57) 57 (60) 57 3 70 73 (75) 73 3 130 3

161 FUNG Lexi JR W 48 41.85 tish Colum 2010 55 (57) 57 57 4 68 (71) 71 71 4 128 4

127 QUAN Alexis JR W 48 48.00 Québec 2010 40 42 (44) 42 5 54 56 58 58 5 100 5

113 ROBINSON Mikaylie JR W 48 39.80 Ontario 2010 41 (43) (44) 41 6 51 (53) 53 53 6 94 6

138 DELAY Flavie JR W 48 44.90 Québec 2012 (34) 34 36 36 7 (45) 45 48 48 7 84 7

JR W 53
67 LÉVESQUE Maxime JR W 53 51.70 Québec 2007 63 66 (68) 66 1 78 80 83 83 1 149 1

13 WEHAGE Lexie JR W 53 52.00askatchewa 2005 64 66 (68) 66 2 74 77 (80) 77 3 143 2

119 HILLMAN Audrey JR W 53 50.75 Alberta 2006 60 64 (67) 64 3 75 79 (83) 79 2 143 3

46 BERGERON Emie JR W 53 51.80 Québec 2005 (57) 57 60 60 4 68 72 75 75 4 135 4

170 PLOUFFE Charlotte JR W 53 50.85 Québec 2007 55 (58) 59 59 5 75 (78) (78) 75 5 134 5

104 CHARTRAND Briana JR W 53 52.65 Québec 2010 57 (59) (60) 57 7 69 71 73 73 6 130 6

64 TRIEU Tina JR W 53 52.15 Alberta 2005 (55) 55 58 58 6 67 71 (75) 71 8 129 7

34 TESSIER Jade JR W 53 52.80 Québec 2006 53 (56) (56) 53 8 (72) (72) 73 73 7 126 8

133 NFOR Ayanna JR W 53 52.90 Alberta 2005 51 (54) (54) 51 9 71 (73) (73) 71 9 122 9

59 BROWN Annalise JR W 53 51.85askatchewa 2008 45 47 49 49 12 60 62 64 64 11 113 10

16 GAGNÉ Méliane JR W 53 52.05 Québec 2012 (44) 44 48 48 13 58 61 64 64 10 112 11

171 LEMIEUX Béatrice JR W 53 52.25 Québec 2010 47 50 (52) 50 11 57 60 (62) 60 12 110 12

156 LEFEVRE Natalia JR W 53 50.55 Alberta 2011 42 44 46 46 14 51 54 57 57 13 103 13

70 HAMILTON Alice JR W 53 52.40 Québec 2006 50 - - 50 10 - - - - - - -

JR W 58
135 DAHMER Gabby JR W 58 57.70 Alberta 2006 69 (72) (73) 69 3 92 (97) 97 97 1 166 1

158 GÉNÉREUX Alexandrine JR W 58 57.20 Québec 2006 71 74 76 76 1 89 (92) (93) 89 3 165 2

106 BEBZUCK MAROM Tayah JR W 58 56.55 tish Colum 2008 71 73 75 75 2 82 86 90 90 2 165 3

45 WALL Mackenzie JR W 58 56.75askatchewa 2005 62 64 67 67 5 81 84 (88) 84 4 151 4

Total
B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk
Lot Last Name First Name Cat.
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank
Total

B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.
40 LAMOTHE Myriam JR W 58 57.30 Québec 2006 64 67 (70) 67 4 (80) (81) 81 81 5 148 5

131 ANDRAS Maria-Elena JR W 58 56.90 Québec 2006 63 66 (69) 66 6 74 80 (83) 80 6 146 6

179 ALFORD Ella JR W 58 56.20 Ontario 2005 60 62 64 64 7 73 76 79 79 7 143 7

83 TYRER Madalyn JR W 58 55.60 Ontario 2010 55 58 60 60 9 70 75 (80) 75 8 135 8

61 TRIEU Anna JR W 58 56.45 Alberta 2005 57 60 63 63 8 67 71 (74) 71 11 134 9

102 SAKAH Wijdane JR W 58 57.70 Québec 2008 57 (60) (62) 57 11 (68) 69 73 73 9 130 10

54 METZ Naomi JR W 58 56.70 Alberta 2007 58 (61) (62) 58 10 68 (71) (73) 68 13 126 11

22 PELLAND Sam JR W 58 55.30 Québec 2010 47 50 53 53 13 (64) 65 70 70 12 123 12

128 FORTIN Alizée JR W 58 56.85 Québec 2008 46 48 (50) 48 22 66 69 72 72 10 120 13

62 MOORE Anna JR W 58 56.40 Ontario 2008 50 53 (55) 53 14 63 67 (70) 67 14 120 14

118 CUMMINGS Jessica JR W 58 56.40 Ontario 2005 50 53 55 55 12 (61) 61 64 64 19 119 15

12 ALEXANDER Scarlett JR W 58 56.85 Alberta 2007 51 (54) (56) 51 16 (59) 61 66 66 17 117 16

18 PICHETTE Alie JR W 58 55.40 Québec 2011 45 48 51 51 15 62 65 (68) 65 18 116 17

174 TURCOTTE Maïka JR W 58 54.95 Québec 2008 43 46 50 50 18 60 63 66 66 16 116 18

15 CHAU Whitney JR W 58 56.60 Alberta 2005 49 (52) (53) 49 19 62 66 (70) 66 15 115 19

24 DESGAGNÉ Léanne JR W 58 57.00 Québec 2008 (51) (51) 51 51 17 (64) 64 (67) 64 20 115 20

152 WALLACE Lyla JR W 58 57.00 Ontario 2009 (43) 43 46 46 26 55 59 62 62 21 108 21

153 AU Gia JR W 58 57.00 Québec 2007 44 47 49 49 20 54 57 (59) 57 26 106 22

95 VAN LUVEN McKenna JR W 58 55.40 Ontario 2010 43 45 47 47 25 55 (58) 58 58 23 105 23

130 AMBROCIO Yanniz JR W 58 55.00 Alberta 2008 (43) 43 47 47 23 54 57 (60) 57 24 104 24

57 CHARLEBOIS Justine JR W 58 54.10 Québec 2007 41 43 45 45 28 55 57 59 59 22 104 25

166 POWER-THERIAULT Sagan JR W 58 56.20 NWT 2008 43 45 47 47 24 (55) 55 (58) 55 27 102 26

121 MCKAY Zoe JR W 58 54.95 tish Colum 2010 43 45 (47) 45 27 53 55 57 57 25 102 27

20 MAY Jahala JR W 58 55.50 Ontario 2011 (49) 49 (51) 49 21 - - - - - - -

JR W 63
86 LUSIGNAN Naomie JR W 63 62.95 Québec 2005 85 (90) 90 90 1 108 111 (114) 111 1 201 1

111 BARRETTE Marie-Soleil JR W 63 61.35 Québec 2007 74 77 80 80 2 97 100 102 102 2 182 2

73 ZECHER Tegan JR W 63 62.25 tish Colum 2007 74 77 (80) 77 3 93 97 101 101 3 178 3

68 GUTHRIE Michelle JR W 63 61.95 Alberta 2005 62 (65) 65 65 4 76 (79) 79 79 4 144 4
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank
Total

B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.
98 ROBINSON Marlowe JR W 63 61.10 Ontario 2005 62 64 (66) 64 5 74 77 (80) 77 5 141 5

1 CORRIGAN Nizanna JR W 63 61.25askatchewa 2007 56 (59) 60 60 6 73 (76) 76 76 6 136 6

51 REIGNIER Abbygaëlle JR W 63 61.30 Québec 2005 50 53 56 56 7 60 63 66 66 9 122 7

178 MILLS Calley JR W 63 62.50 Alberta 2009 48 51 (56) 51 9 63 (66) 70 70 7 121 8

82 ROBINSON Kenna JR W 63 60.15 tish Colum 2007 48 51 (54) 51 8 63 66 (68) 66 8 117 9

96 BRISEBOIS Raphaelle JR W 63 59.75 Québec 2008 46 49 (52) 49 10 58 61 64 64 10 113 10

167 CAMERON Arielle JR W 63 58.85 Québec 2010 46 (49) 49 49 11 57 60 63 63 11 112 11

JR W 69
165 DELAINEY Brynn JR W 69 68.25askatchewa 2007 83 90 (94) 90 1 97 101 107 107 1 197 1

169 PELTIER Elody JR W 69 66.95 Québec 2008 74 77 (80) 77 2 93 (96) (97) 93 4 170 2

115 LECLERC Coralie JR W 69 67.85 Québec 2006 73 76 (79) 76 3 91 94 (97) 94 2 170 3

155 GESSELL Trenna JR W 69 66.50askatchewa 2009 68 72 (75) 72 4 88 91 94 94 3 166 4

134 DESBIENS Justine JR W 69 66.60 Québec 2006 70 (73) (74) 70 5 84 (87) (88) 84 5 154 5

103 DEMERS Doriane JR W 69 67.15 Québec 2008 (66) (66) 66 66 6 77 79 82 82 6 148 6

144 FRASER Maria JR W 69 66.95Nova Scotia 2005 56 (59) 59 59 8 (78) 79 82 82 7 141 7

81 CUTLER Olivia JR W 69 63.50 tish Colum 2007 52 54 57 57 10 (75) 76 80 80 8 137 8

112 MATTHEW-KOTT Leah JR W 69 68.15 tish Colum 2005 53 56 (59) 56 11 72 75 78 78 9 134 9

66 MUNDELL Emi JR W 69 68.10 Alberta 2005 52 57 (61) 57 9 (74) (74) 76 76 10 133 10

27 KALININA Karina JR W 69 66.00 Alberta 2008 48 51 (53) 51 12 62 (65) (66) 62 11 113 11

3 BOURGOIN Florence JR W 69 68.05 Québec 2006 (61) 61 (64) 61 7 (72) (73) (73) - - - -

JR W 77
7 SIMONEAU Charlotte JR W 77 72.60 Québec 2005 100 104 (106) 104 1 116 121 125 125 1 229 1

14 MAHEUX Arianne JR W 77 76.40 Québec 2006 84 (88) 89 89 2 108 112 (117) 112 2 201 2

2 CAIN Sydney JR W 77 72.20askatchewa 2007 69 (72) (72) 69 4 87 90 93 93 3 162 3

94 HUARD Magalie JR W 77 69.35 Québec 2005 (68) (68) 68 68 5 86 89 (91) 89 4 157 4

84 LABRADOR Karyssa JR W 77 69.60 tish Colum 2010 64 67 70 70 3 80 85 (90) 85 5 155 5

4 QUIJANO Angelica JR W 77 76.70 Québec 2008 (60) (60) 60 60 6 80 83 (85) 83 6 143 6

168 ALEXANDER Ava JR W 77 76.15 Ontario 2009 53 56 59 59 7 (67) 67 70 70 8 129 7
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank
Total

B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.
29 JIN Katia JR W 77 75.10 Québec 2006 54 56 (58) 56 8 69 (72) 72 72 7 128 8

164 GUÉRIN Marianne JR W 77 71.20 Québec 2009 52 (55) 55 55 9 (67) 67 (70) 67 10 122 9

176 BOISCLAIR Camille JR W 77 75.75 Québec 2008 (48) 48 (51) 48 10 65 (68) 69 69 9 117 10

JR W 86
114 BEAUDOIN Rose JR W 86 78.00 Québec 2006 90 94 97 97 1 110 114 117 117 1 214 1

49 SANDHU Laila JR W 86 83.30 tish Colum 2009 74 78 81 81 2 90 93 97 97 2 178 2

146 MORTENSON Liv JR W 86 77.85askatchewa 2009 66 69 72 72 3 82 85 88 88 3 160 3

180 SAID Raheema JR W 86 82.05 Alberta 2006 63 65 67 67 4 72 76 (80) 76 5 143 4

149 STRINGER MCPHAIL Mary Jane JR W 86 85.00askatchewa 2010 (60) 60 63 63 5 74 77 (80) 77 4 140 5

JR W >86
129 LOVE Etta JR W >86 124.50askatchewa 2007 104 107 110 110 1 138 145 (150) 145 1 255 1

126 BILLEN Angel JR W >86 117.00 tish Colum 2007 90 - - 90 2 121 - - 121 2 211 2

19 GRANT Naza JR W >86 89.60 Ontario 2006 84 88 (91) 88 3 106 110 (112) 110 3 198 3

175 LAROUCHE Jade JR W >86 91.90 Québec 2007 60 63 65 65 4 (80) (80) 80 80 4 145 4

26 CHAMPAGNE Abby JR W >86 111.40 Ontario 2006 60 (65) 65 65 5 73 (77) 77 77 6 142 5

137 FAUTEUX Mélya JR W >86 90.90 Québec 2007 61 63 (65) 63 6 (76) 76 79 79 5 142 6

148 JACK Elise JR W >86 97.55 Alberta 2007 52 55 58 58 7 (72) 72 (76) 72 7 130 7

143 REYNOLDS Kate JR W >86 87.90 NWT 2011 40 45 (47) 45 8 50 54 57 57 8 102 8
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank

7 SIMONEAU Charlotte JR W 77 72.60 Québec 2005 100 104 (106) 104 116 121 125 125 229 277.602 1

86 LUSIGNAN Naomie JR W 63 62.95 Québec 2005 85 (90) 90 90 108 111 (114) 111 201 263.983 2

79 GROULX Rébéka JR W 48 47.70 Québec 2006 (70) 70 73 73 86 90 (92) 90 163 260.338 3

129 LOVE Etta JR W >86 124.50 Saskatchewan 2007 104 107 110 110 138 145 (150) 145 255 258.913 4

114 BEAUDOIN Rose JR W 86 78.00 Québec 2006 90 94 97 97 110 114 117 117 214 250.485 5

165 DELAINEY Brynn JR W 69 68.25 Saskatchewan 2007 83 90 (94) 90 97 101 107 107 197 246.823 6

111 BARRETTE Marie-Soleil JR W 63 61.35 Québec 2007 74 77 80 80 97 100 102 102 182 242.871 7

14 MAHEUX Arianne JR W 77 76.40 Québec 2006 84 (88) 89 89 108 112 (117) 112 201 237.577 8

73 ZECHER Tegan JR W 63 62.25 British Columbia 2007 74 77 (80) 77 93 97 101 101 178 235.388 9

105 BUZINHANI BRUSTELLOIvy-Marie JR W 48 47.15 Québec 2010 60 63 65 65 74 77 80 80 145 233.759 10

106 BEBZUCK MAROM Tayah JR W 58 56.55 British Columbia 2008 71 73 75 75 82 86 90 90 165 232.271 11

135 DAHMER Gabby JR W 58 57.70 Alberta 2006 69 (72) (73) 69 92 (97) 97 97 166 230.516 12

158 GÉNÉREUX Alexandrine JR W 58 57.20 Québec 2006 71 74 76 76 89 (92) (93) 89 165 230.474 13

161 FUNG Lexi JR W 48 41.85 British Columbia 2010 55 (57) 57 57 68 (71) 71 71 128 228.331 14

67 LÉVESQUE Maxime JR W 53 51.70 Québec 2007 63 66 (68) 66 78 80 83 83 149 223.624 15

19 GRANT Naza JR W >86 89.60 Ontario 2006 84 88 (91) 88 106 110 (112) 110 198 218.752 16

119 HILLMAN Audrey JR W 53 50.75 Alberta 2006 60 64 (67) 64 75 79 (83) 79 143 217.631 17

126 BILLEN Angel JR W >86 117.00 British Columbia 2007 90 - - 90 121 - - 121 211 216.452 18

169 PELTIER Elody JR W 69 66.95 Québec 2008 74 77 (80) 77 93 (96) (97) 93 170 215.308 19

13 WEHAGE Lexie JR W 53 52.00 Saskatchewan 2005 64 66 (68) 66 74 77 (80) 77 143 213.698 20

115 LECLERC Coralie JR W 69 67.85 Québec 2006 73 76 (79) 76 91 94 (97) 94 170 213.693 21

45 WALL Mackenzie JR W 58 56.75 Saskatchewan 2005 62 64 67 67 81 84 (88) 84 151 212.052 22

43 GADOURY Anaïs JR W 48 46.70 Québec 2007 (57) 57 (60) 57 70 73 (75) 73 130 211.214 23

155 GESSELL Trenna JR W 69 66.50 Saskatchewan 2009 68 72 (75) 72 88 91 94 94 166 211.053 24

40 LAMOTHE Myriam JR W 58 57.30 Québec 2006 64 67 (70) 67 (80) (81) 81 81 148 206.484 25

131 ANDRAS Maria-Elena JR W 58 56.90 Québec 2006 63 66 (69) 66 74 80 (83) 80 146 204.662 26

170 PLOUFFE Charlotte JR W 53 50.85 Québec 2007 55 (58) 59 59 75 (78) (78) 75 134 203.630 27

49 SANDHU Laila JR W 86 83.30 British Columbia 2009 74 78 81 81 90 93 97 97 178 202.388 28

46 BERGERON Emie JR W 53 51.80 Québec 2005 (57) 57 60 60 68 72 75 75 135 202.321 29

179 ALFORD Ella JR W 58 56.20 Ontario 2005 60 62 64 64 73 76 79 79 143 202.161 30

2 CAIN Sydney JR W 77 72.20 Saskatchewan 2007 69 (72) (72) 69 87 90 93 93 162 196.942 31

134 DESBIENS Justine JR W 69 66.60 Québec 2006 70 (73) (74) 70 84 (87) (88) 84 154 195.627 32

94 HUARD Magalie JR W 77 69.35 Québec 2005 (68) (68) 68 68 86 89 (91) 89 157 194.985 33

104 CHARTRAND Briana JR W 53 52.65 Québec 2010 57 (59) (60) 57 69 71 73 73 130 192.501 34

64 TRIEU Tina JR W 53 52.15 Alberta 2005 (55) 55 58 58 67 71 (75) 71 129 192.366 35

Best Athlete
Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk Total
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank
Best Athlete

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk Total

83 TYRER Madalyn JR W 58 55.60 Ontario 2010 55 58 60 60 70 75 (80) 75 135 192.273 36

84 LABRADOR Karyssa JR W 77 69.60 British Columbia 2010 64 67 70 70 80 85 (90) 85 155 192.125 37

68 GUTHRIE Michelle JR W 63 61.95 Alberta 2005 62 (65) 65 65 76 (79) 79 79 144 190.997 38

61 TRIEU Anna JR W 58 56.45 Alberta 2005 57 60 63 63 67 71 (74) 71 134 188.861 39

98 ROBINSON Marlowe JR W 63 61.10 Ontario 2005 62 64 (66) 64 74 77 (80) 77 141 188.643 40

146 MORTENSON Liv JR W 86 77.85 Saskatchewan 2009 66 69 72 72 82 85 88 88 160 187.446 41

103 DEMERS Doriane JR W 69 67.15 Québec 2008 (66) (66) 66 66 77 79 82 82 148 187.128 42

34 TESSIER Jade JR W 53 52.80 Québec 2006 53 (56) (56) 53 (72) (72) 73 73 126 186.190 43

1 CORRIGAN Nizanna JR W 63 61.25 Saskatchewan 2007 56 (59) 60 60 73 (76) 76 76 136 181.672 44

102 SAKAH Wijdane JR W 58 57.70 Québec 2008 57 (60) (62) 57 (68) 69 73 73 130 180.525 45

133 NFOR Ayanna JR W 53 52.90 Alberta 2005 51 (54) (54) 51 71 (73) (73) 71 122 180.030 46

81 CUTLER Olivia JR W 69 63.50 British Columbia 2007 52 54 57 57 (75) 76 80 80 137 178.981 47

144 FRASER Maria JR W 69 66.95 Nova Scotia 2005 56 (59) 59 59 (78) 79 82 82 141 178.579 48

54 METZ Naomi JR W 58 56.70 Alberta 2007 58 (61) (62) 58 68 (71) (73) 68 126 177.050 49

22 PELLAND Sam JR W 58 55.30 Québec 2010 47 50 53 53 (64) 65 70 70 123 175.844 50

113 ROBINSON Mikaylie JR W 48 39.80 Ontario 2010 41 (43) (44) 41 51 (53) 53 53 94 175.493 51

62 MOORE Anna JR W 58 56.40 Ontario 2008 50 53 (55) 53 63 67 (70) 67 120 169.232 52

59 BROWN Annalise JR W 53 51.85 Saskatchewan 2008 45 47 49 49 60 62 64 64 113 169.229 53

4 QUIJANO Angelica JR W 77 76.70 Québec 2008 (60) (60) 60 60 80 83 (85) 83 143 168.707 54

128 FORTIN Alizée JR W 58 56.85 Québec 2008 46 48 (50) 48 66 69 72 72 120 168.316 55

112 MATTHEW-KOTT Leah JR W 69 68.15 British Columbia 2005 53 56 (59) 56 72 75 78 78 134 168.026 56

118 CUMMINGS Jessica JR W 58 56.40 Ontario 2005 50 53 55 55 (61) 61 64 64 119 167.822 57

16 GAGNÉ Méliane JR W 53 52.05 Québec 2012 (44) 44 48 48 58 61 64 64 112 167.253 58

66 MUNDELL Emi JR W 69 68.10 Alberta 2005 52 57 (61) 57 (74) (74) 76 76 133 166.841 59

174 TURCOTTE Maïka JR W 58 54.95 Québec 2008 43 46 50 50 60 63 66 66 116 166.577 60

18 PICHETTE Alie JR W 58 55.40 Québec 2011 45 48 51 51 62 65 (68) 65 116 165.628 61

12 ALEXANDER Scarlett JR W 58 56.85 Alberta 2007 51 (54) (56) 51 (59) 61 66 66 117 164.108 62

171 LEMIEUX Béatrice JR W 53 52.25 Québec 2010 47 50 (52) 50 57 60 (62) 60 110 163.801 63

180 SAID Raheema JR W 86 82.05 Alberta 2006 63 65 67 67 72 76 (80) 76 143 163.639 64

51 REIGNIER Abbygaëlle JR W 63 61.30 Québec 2005 50 53 56 56 60 63 66 66 122 162.887 65

15 CHAU Whitney JR W 58 56.60 Alberta 2005 49 (52) (53) 49 62 66 (70) 66 115 161.788 66

24 DESGAGNÉ Léanne JR W 58 57.00 Québec 2008 (51) (51) 51 51 (64) 64 (67) 64 115 161.015 67

178 MILLS Calley JR W 63 62.50 Alberta 2009 48 51 (56) 51 63 (66) 70 70 121 159.616 68

127 QUAN Alexis JR W 48 48.00 Québec 2010 40 42 (44) 42 54 56 58 58 100 158.920 69

175 LAROUCHE Jade JR W >86 91.90 Québec 2007 60 63 65 65 (80) (80) 80 80 145 158.740 70
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank
Best Athlete

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk Total

82 ROBINSON Kenna JR W 63 60.15 British Columbia 2007 48 51 (54) 51 63 66 (68) 66 117 158.102 71

149 STRINGER MCPHAIL Mary Jane JR W 86 85.00 Saskatchewan 2010 (60) 60 63 63 74 77 (80) 77 140 157.862 72

156 LEFEVRE Natalia JR W 53 50.55 Alberta 2011 42 44 46 46 51 54 57 57 103 157.226 73

137 FAUTEUX Mélya JR W >86 90.90 Québec 2007 61 63 (65) 63 (76) 76 79 79 142 156.062 74

167 CAMERON Arielle JR W 63 58.85 Québec 2010 46 (49) 49 49 57 60 63 63 112 153.507 75

96 BRISEBOIS Raphaelle JR W 63 59.75 Québec 2008 46 49 (52) 49 58 61 64 64 113 153.354 76

168 ALEXANDER Ava JR W 77 76.15 Ontario 2009 53 56 59 59 (67) 67 70 70 129 152.714 77

29 JIN Katia JR W 77 75.10 Québec 2006 54 56 (58) 56 69 (72) 72 72 128 152.555 78

152 WALLACE Lyla JR W 58 57.00 Ontario 2009 (43) 43 46 46 55 59 62 62 108 151.214 79

57 CHARLEBOIS Justine JR W 58 54.10 Québec 2007 41 43 45 45 55 57 59 59 104 151.004 80

95 VAN LUVEN McKenna JR W 58 55.40 Ontario 2010 43 45 47 47 55 (58) 58 58 105 149.922 81

164 GUÉRIN Marianne JR W 77 71.20 Québec 2009 52 (55) 55 55 (67) 67 (70) 67 122 149.397 82

130 AMBROCIO Yanniz JR W 58 55.00 Alberta 2008 (43) 43 47 47 54 57 (60) 57 104 149.249 83

153 AU Gia JR W 58 57.00 Québec 2007 44 47 49 49 54 57 (59) 57 106 148.414 84

26 CHAMPAGNE Abby JR W >86 111.40 Ontario 2006 60 (65) 65 65 73 (77) 77 77 142 147.130 85

121 MCKAY Zoe JR W 58 54.95 British Columbia 2010 43 45 (47) 45 53 55 57 57 102 146.473 86

27 KALININA Karina JR W 69 66.00 Alberta 2008 48 51 (53) 51 62 (65) (66) 62 113 144.294 87

166 POWER-THERIAULT Sagan JR W 58 56.20 NWT 2008 43 45 47 47 (55) 55 (58) 55 102 144.199 88

138 DELAY Flavie JR W 48 44.90 Québec 2012 (34) 34 36 36 (45) 45 48 48 84 140.992 89

148 JACK Elise JR W >86 97.55 Alberta 2007 52 55 58 58 (72) 72 (76) 72 130 139.532 90

176 BOISCLAIR Camille JR W 77 75.75 Québec 2008 (48) 48 (51) 48 65 (68) 69 69 117 138.861 91

143 REYNOLDS Kate JR W >86 87.90 NWT 2011 40 45 (47) 45 50 54 57 57 102 113.505 92

3 BOURGOIN Florence JR W 69 68.05 Québec 2006 (61) 61 (64) 61 (72) (73) (73) - - 76.552 93

70 HAMILTON Alice JR W 53 52.40 Québec 2006 50 - - 50 - - - - - 74.298 94

20 MAY Jahala JR W 58 55.50 Ontario 2011 (49) 49 (51) 49 - - - - - 69.876 95
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women - Combined Score

 - 

Team Points Rank W Team Gold Silver Bronze
Alberta 786 2 16 Alberta 2 1 3
British Columbia 578 4 10 British Columbia - 8 5
Manitoba FALSE - Manitoba - - -
NWT 56 6 2 NWT - - -
Nova Scotia 56 6 1 Nova Scotia - - -
Ontario 510 5 12 Ontario - - 3
Québec 2431 1 44 Québec 16 13 6
Saskatchewan 679 3 10 Saskatchewan 6 2 7

Details per Athlete

Team Last Name First Name Gender B.W. Team Total
Rank 
(Snatch)

Rank 
(Clean&Jerk) Rank (Total)

Points 
(Combined)

Rank 
within 
Team

Points scored for 
Team Gold Silver Bronze

Alberta Gabby DAHMER F 57.70 Alberta_F 166 3 1 1 79 1 79 2 - 1
Alberta Audrey HILLMAN F 50.75 Alberta_F 143 3 2 3 71 2 71 - 1 2
Alberta Michelle GUTHRIE F 61.95 Alberta_F 144 4 4 4 66 3 66 - - -
Alberta Raheema SAID F 82.05 Alberta_F 143 4 5 4 65 4 65 - - -
Alberta Tina TRIEU F 52.15 Alberta_F 129 6 8 7 57 5 57 - - -
Alberta Elise JACK F 97.55 Alberta_F 130 7 7 7 57 6 57 - - -
Alberta Calley MILLS F 62.50 Alberta_F 121 9 7 8 54 7 54 - - -
Alberta Ayanna NFOR F 52.90 Alberta_F 122 9 9 9 51 8 51 - - -
Alberta Anna TRIEU F 56.45 Alberta_F 134 8 11 9 50 9 50 - - -
Alberta Emi MUNDELL F 68.10 Alberta_F 133 9 10 10 49 10 49 - - -
Alberta Naomi METZ F 56.70 Alberta_F 126 10 13 11 44 11 44 - - -
Alberta Karina KALININA F 66.00 Alberta_F 113 12 11 11 44 12 44 - - -
Alberta Natalia LEFEVRE F 50.55 Alberta_F 103 14 13 13 38 13 38 - - -
Alberta Scarlett ALEXANDER F 56.85 Alberta_F 117 16 17 16 29 14 29 - - -
Alberta Whitney CHAU F 56.60 Alberta_F 115 19 15 19 25 15 25 - - -
Alberta Yanniz AMBROCIO F 55.00 Alberta_F 104 23 24 24 7 16 7 - - -

British Columbia Laila SANDHU F 83.30 British Columbia_F 178 2 2 2 75 1 75 - 3 -
British Columbia Angel BILLEN F 117.00 British Columbia_F 211 2 2 2 75 2 75 - 3 -
British Columbia Tayah BEBZUCK MAROM F 56.55 British Columbia_F 165 2 2 3 73 3 73 - 2 1
British Columbia Tegan ZECHER F 62.25 British Columbia_F 178 3 3 3 69 4 69 - - 3
British Columbia Lexi FUNG F 41.85 British Columbia_F 128 4 4 4 66 5 66 - - -
British Columbia Karyssa LABRADOR F 69.60 British Columbia_F 155 3 5 5 65 6 65 - - 1
British Columbia Kenna ROBINSON F 60.15 British Columbia_F 117 8 8 9 53 7 53 - - -
British Columbia Olivia CUTLER F 63.50 British Columbia_F 137 10 8 8 52 8 52 - - -
British Columbia Leah MATTHEW-KOTT F 68.15 British Columbia_F 134 11 9 9 49 9 49 - - -
British Columbia Zoe MCKAY F 54.95 British Columbia_F 102 27 25 27 1 10 1 - - -

NWT Kate REYNOLDS F 87.90 NWT_F 102 8 8 8 54 1 54 - - -
NWT Sagan POWER-THERIAULT F 56.20 NWT_F 102 24 27 26 2 2 2 - - -

Nova Scotia Maria FRASER F 66.95 Nova Scotia_F 141 8 7 7 56 1 56 - - -
Ontario Naza GRANT F 89.60 Ontario_F 198 3 3 3 69 1 69 - - 3
Ontario Marlowe ROBINSON F 61.10 Ontario_F 141 5 5 5 63 2 63 - - -
Ontario Abby CHAMPAGNE F 111.40 Ontario_F 142 5 6 5 62 3 62 - - -
Ontario Mikaylie ROBINSON F 39.80 Ontario_F 94 6 6 6 60 4 60 - - -
Ontario Ella ALFORD F 56.20 Ontario_F 143 7 7 7 57 5 57 - - -
Ontario Ava ALEXANDER F 76.15 Ontario_F 129 7 8 7 56 6 56 - - -
Ontario Madalyn TYRER F 55.60 Ontario_F 135 9 8 8 53 7 53 - - -
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women - Combined Score

Ontario Anna MOORE F 56.40 Ontario_F 120 14 14 14 36 8 36 - - -
Ontario Jessica CUMMINGS F 56.40 Ontario_F 119 12 19 15 32 9 32 - - -
Ontario Lyla WALLACE F 57.00 Ontario_F 108 26 21 21 10 10 10 - - -
Ontario McKenna VAN LUVEN F 55.40 Ontario_F 105 25 23 23 7 11 7 - - -
Ontario Jahala MAY F 55.50 Ontario_F - 21 - - 5 12 5 - - -
Québec Rébéka GROULX F 47.70 Québec_F 163 1 1 1 84 1 84 3 - -
Québec Maxime LÉVESQUE F 51.70 Québec_F 149 1 1 1 84 2 84 3 - -
Québec Naomie LUSIGNAN F 62.95 Québec_F 201 1 1 1 84 3 84 3 - -
Québec Charlotte SIMONEAU F 72.60 Québec_F 229 1 1 1 84 4 84 3 - -
Québec Rose BEAUDOIN F 78.00 Québec_F 214 1 1 1 84 5 84 3 - -
Québec Alexandrine GÉNÉREUX F 57.20 Québec_F 165 1 3 2 76 6 76 1 1 1
Québec Ivy-Marie BUZINHANI BRUSTELLO F 47.15 Québec_F 145 2 2 2 75 7 75 - 3 -
Québec Marie-Soleil BARRETTE F 61.35 Québec_F 182 2 2 2 75 8 75 - 3 -
Québec Arianne MAHEUX F 76.40 Québec_F 201 2 2 2 75 9 75 - 3 -
Québec Elody PELTIER F 66.95 Québec_F 170 2 4 2 72 10 72 - 2 -
Québec Coralie LECLERC F 67.85 Québec_F 170 3 2 3 71 11 71 - 1 2
Québec Anaïs GADOURY F 46.70 Québec_F 130 3 3 3 69 12 69 - - 3
Québec Emie BERGERON F 51.80 Québec_F 135 4 4 4 66 13 66 - - -
Québec Jade LAROUCHE F 91.90 Québec_F 145 4 4 4 66 14 66 - - -
Québec Magalie HUARD F 69.35 Québec_F 157 5 4 4 65 15 65 - - -
Québec Myriam LAMOTHE F 57.30 Québec_F 148 4 5 5 64 16 64 - - -
Québec Alexis QUAN F 48.00 Québec_F 100 5 5 5 63 17 63 - - -
Québec Charlotte PLOUFFE F 50.85 Québec_F 134 5 5 5 63 18 63 - - -
Québec Justine DESBIENS F 66.60 Québec_F 154 5 5 5 63 19 63 - - -
Québec Mélya FAUTEUX F 90.90 Québec_F 142 6 5 6 61 20 61 - - -
Québec Maria-Elena ANDRAS F 56.90 Québec_F 146 6 6 6 60 21 60 - - -
Québec Doriane DEMERS F 67.15 Québec_F 148 6 6 6 60 22 60 - - -
Québec Angelica QUIJANO F 76.70 Québec_F 143 6 6 6 60 23 60 - - -
Québec Briana CHARTRAND F 52.65 Québec_F 130 7 6 6 59 24 59 - - -
Québec Flavie DELAY F 44.90 Québec_F 84 7 7 7 57 25 57 - - -
Québec Abbygaëlle REIGNIER F 61.30 Québec_F 122 7 9 7 55 26 55 - - -
Québec Jade TESSIER F 52.80 Québec_F 126 8 7 8 55 27 55 - - -
Québec Katia JIN F 75.10 Québec_F 128 8 7 8 55 28 55 - - -
Québec Marianne GUÉRIN F 71.20 Québec_F 122 9 10 9 50 29 50 - - -
Québec Camille BOISCLAIR F 75.75 Québec_F 117 10 9 10 49 30 49 - - -
Québec Raphaelle BRISEBOIS F 59.75 Québec_F 113 10 10 10 48 31 48 - - -
Québec Wijdane SAKAH F 57.70 Québec_F 130 11 9 10 48 32 48 - - -
Québec Arielle CAMERON F 58.85 Québec_F 112 11 11 11 45 33 45 - - -
Québec Méliane GAGNÉ F 52.05 Québec_F 112 13 10 11 44 34 44 - - -
Québec Béatrice LEMIEUX F 52.25 Québec_F 110 11 12 12 43 35 43 - - -
Québec Sam PELLAND F 55.30 Québec_F 123 13 12 12 41 36 41 - - -
Québec Alizée FORTIN F 56.85 Québec_F 120 22 10 13 33 37 33 - - -
Québec Alie PICHETTE F 55.40 Québec_F 116 15 18 17 28 38 28 - - -
Québec Maïka TURCOTTE F 54.95 Québec_F 116 18 16 18 26 39 26 - - -
Québec Léanne DESGAGNÉ F 57.00 Québec_F 115 17 20 20 21 40 21 - - -
Québec Florence BOURGOIN F 68.05 Québec_F - 7 - - 19 41 19 - - -
Québec Alice HAMILTON F 52.40 Québec_F - 10 - - 16 42 16 - - -
Québec Gia AU F 57.00 Québec_F 106 20 26 22 10 43 10 - - -
Québec Justine CHARLEBOIS F 54.10 Québec_F 104 28 22 25 5 44 5 - - -

Saskatchewan Brynn DELAINEY F 68.25 Saskatchewan_F 197 1 1 1 84 1 84 3 - -
Saskatchewan Etta LOVE F 124.50 Saskatchewan_F 255 1 1 1 84 2 84 3 - -
Saskatchewan Lexie WEHAGE F 52.00 Saskatchewan_F 143 2 3 2 73 3 73 - 2 1
Saskatchewan Liv MORTENSON F 77.85 Saskatchewan_F 160 3 3 3 69 4 69 - - 3
Saskatchewan Sydney CAIN F 72.20 Saskatchewan_F 162 4 3 3 68 5 68 - - 2
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Women - Combined Score

Saskatchewan Trenna GESSELL F 66.50 Saskatchewan_F 166 4 3 4 67 6 67 - - 1
Saskatchewan Mackenzie WALL F 56.75 Saskatchewan_F 151 5 4 4 65 7 65 - - -
Saskatchewan Mary Jane STRINGER MCPHAIL F 85.00 Saskatchewan_F 140 5 4 5 64 8 64 - - -
Saskatchewan Nizanna CORRIGAN F 61.25 Saskatchewan_F 136 6 6 6 60 9 60 - - -
Saskatchewan Annalise BROWN F 51.85 Saskatchewan_F 113 12 11 10 45 10 45 - - -

Number of Athletes 95
Number of Teams 8

Women per Team
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total Rank

JR M 60
99 LANOUE Antonin JR M 60 59.10 Québec 2005 100 103 105 105 1 130 (135) 135 135 1 240 1

151 ALSEBAAI Yahea JR M 60 55.30 Ontario 2010 90 (95) (97) 90 2 110 (115) (115) 110 2 200 2

110 TAILLEFER Zachary JR M 60 59.15 Québec 2009 74 78 (80) 78 3 95 100 (102) 100 3 178 3

38 GIROUX Maxence JR M 60 57.65 Québec 2009 (67) 67 (72) 67 4 87 91 95 95 4 162 4

60 BOISVERT Jacob JR M 60 56.50 Québec 2007 65 (68) (69) 65 7 84 (88) 88 88 5 153 5

37 BRACAMONTE Javier JR M 60 57.65askatchewa 2009 61 64 67 67 5 68 72 78 78 7 145 6

5 RICHARD Antoine JR M 60 59.35 Québec 2009 58 62 (64) 62 8 75 79 82 82 6 144 7

92 AKASAKA Noah JR M 60 59.40 tish Colum 2007 63 (66) 67 67 6 73 76 (79) 76 8 143 8

JR M 65
63 ANGELILLO Cédric JR M 65 63.85 Québec 2006 (89) (89) 89 89 2 105 108 112 112 1 201 1

140 GIGUÈRE Justin JR M 65 64.55 Québec 2008 85 (89) 89 89 1 (103) 106 (110) 106 3 195 2

47 POSSAMAI Lucas JR M 65 62.85 Ontario 2008 81 84 87 87 3 102 105 108 108 2 195 3

154 FOLLICK Alexander JR M 65 63.85askatchewa 2009 75 78 81 81 4 98 (102) 103 103 4 184 4

90 HUBER Luke JR M 65 63.15askatchewa 2008 65 70 75 75 6 95 (100) (105) 95 5 170 5

36 LAVOIE Mathis JR M 65 61.85 Québec 2007 71 75 (78) 75 5 84 88 91 91 7 166 6

58 OGLETREE Jack JR M 65 64.40 Ontario 2008 67 70 73 73 7 83 87 91 91 6 164 7

132 GAUMOND Nathan JR M 65 64.05 Québec 2008 62 65 (68) 65 8 (82) 84 (88) 84 8 149 8

JR M 71
55 PILOTTE Thomas JR M 71 70.35 Québec 2007 (112) 112 117 117 1 147 (153) (153) 147 1 264 1

76 JOLICOEUR Étienne JR M 71 70.20 Québec 2006 105 (109) 110 110 2 135 (140) 140 140 2 250 2

142 PAILLÉ Ludovick JR M 71 70.55 Québec 2006 96 (100) (102) 96 6 129 (134) (134) 129 3 225 3

39 GERVAIS-LEFEBVRE Félix JR M 71 70.05 Québec 2007 100 105 (109) 105 3 118 (125) (125) 118 5 223 4

9 ASTLE Caleb JR M 71 67.70askatchewa 2005 98 (102) 104 104 4 118 (124) (126) 118 4 222 5

88 ANDERSON Drew JR M 71 68.75askatchewa 2006 (96) 96 (100) 96 5 114 (119) (120) 114 6 210 6

89 HOUGHTON Kahlo JR M 71 68.80 Québec 2007 81 85 (88) 85 7 101 (106) 108 108 8 193 7

100 ST-MARTIN Thomas JR M 71 69.20 Québec 2007 77 81 (84) 81 13 107 112 (117) 112 7 193 8

50 PELLAND Logan JR M 71 68.65 Québec 2008 77 81 85 85 8 97 102 107 107 9 192 9

Lot Last Name First Name Cat.
Total

B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total RankLot Last Name First Name Cat.
Total

B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk

120 LARIVIÈRE Tristan JR M 71 69.70 Québec 2007 80 83 85 85 9 100 103 105 105 12 190 10

32 MANLEY Jack JR M 71 69.70 Ontario 2009 77 80 82 82 10 100 105 (110) 105 10 187 11

80 BAKER-RICHARD Noah JR M 71 68.95 Québec 2006 77 (82) 82 82 11 98 102 (105) 102 13 184 12

23 LAXAMANA Andrew JR M 71 68.40 Alberta 2005 (82) (82) 82 82 12 90 (97) 97 97 16 179 13

56 FOX Ewan JR M 71 69.95 Ontario 2009 72 76 80 80 14 95 98 (101) 98 15 178 14

71 BALARD Émilien JR M 71 67.80 Québec 2008 70 (74) 75 75 15 95 100 (105) 100 14 175 15

116 PELLAND Esteban JR M 71 69.20 Québec 2008 65 69 (73) 69 16 88 93 (97) 93 17 162 16

145 ALSEBAAI Taha JR M 71 68.03 Ontario 2012 65 67 69 69 17 77 81 84 84 18 153 17

173 MAY Graeme JR M 71 65.10 Ontario 2008 60 (63) (63) 60 18 78 (82) 82 82 19 142 18

108 HUYNH Alex JR M 71 67.45 Alberta 2007 (78) (78) (78) - - 98 (103) 105 105 11 - -

JR M 79
42 WATSON Declan JR M 79 78.15 Ontario 2007 110 115 120 120 1 140 145 (150) 145 2 265 1

75 CHAVEZ Adair JR M 79 77.65 tish Colum 2006 110 (114) (115) 110 2 (140) 140 146 146 1 256 2

72 LAFONTAINE Nicolas JR M 79 77.10 Québec 2007 105 107 (112) 107 3 (127) (127) 131 131 3 238 3

172 ROUSSEAU Radly JR M 79 76.10 tish Colum 2007 100 103 106 106 4 123 126 130 130 4 236 4

160 CORRIVEAU Philip JR M 79 77.70 Québec 2005 (100) 100 104 104 5 117 122 (127) 122 5 226 5

6 EDGSON Asher JR M 79 78.20 Ontario 2008 96 99 102 102 6 116 120 (124) 120 6 222 6

122 SAGHIR Haris JR M 79 78.50askatchewa 2005 (90) 90 93 93 8 105 (110) 110 110 9 203 7

150 SHANG Nathaniel JR M 79 76.30 tish Colum 2005 85 89 (92) 89 9 110 114 (117) 114 7 203 8

123 ROY Matis JR M 79 77.85 Québec 2009 82 (85) 85 85 10 105 110 (115) 110 8 195 9

139 WILKE Elijah JR M 79 73.80 Ontario 2009 80 (85) (85) 80 12 105 (110) 110 110 10 190 10

85 ST-PIERRE Thomas JR M 79 78.35 Québec 2009 75 80 (83) 80 13 100 105 108 108 11 188 11

25 ESSONO Dan JR M 79 75.00 Québec 2008 73 76 80 80 14 (95) 100 103 103 12 183 12

69 BOIVIN Mathieu JR M 79 73.80 Québec 2009 79 82 (85) 82 11 (90) 91 97 97 14 179 13

124 LEFEVRE Eugene JR M 79 77.85 Alberta 2009 73 (76) 77 77 16 94 98 102 102 13 179 14

28 COX Tyler JR M 79 77.55 Ontario 2011 77 (81) (81) 77 15 90 (95) 96 96 15 173 15

33 MACLACHLAN Joshua JR M 79 78.25 Ontario 2007 72 75 (77) 75 17 91 (94) (95) 91 16 166 16

157 COURVAL Mathis JR M 79 78.05 Québec 2005 (92) 92 95 95 7 (113) - - - - - -
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Men's Results

1 2 3 Max Rank 1 2 3 Max Rank Total RankLot Last Name First Name Cat.
Total

B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk

JR M 88
44 PARCHEWSKY Dryden JR M 88 87.20askatchewa 2007 128 132 136 136 1 153 158 (162) 158 1 294 1

147 BERGERON Felix JR M 88 86.40 tish Colum 2008 105 109 112 112 2 133 138 (141) 138 2 250 2

163 LECLERC Samuel JR M 88 79.35 Québec 2007 (98) 98 (101) 98 3 111 118 (120) 118 4 216 3

74 PRINCE Henri JR M 88 86.85 Québec 2009 94 97 (99) 97 4 (110) 110 119 119 3 216 4

21 LEROY-AUDY Marek JR M 88 86.25 Québec 2007 86 90 94 94 5 107 112 (118) 112 5 206 5

125 DAIRON Liam JR M 88 87.70 tish Colum 2008 85 (89) (89) 85 6 (104) 104 (107) 104 7 189 6

41 SCHELLENBERG John JR M 88 87.20 tish Colum 2006 70 74 78 78 8 100 105 110 110 6 188 7

101 LUCAS Preston JR M 88 87.00askatchewa 2008 74 79 82 82 7 94 (98) 100 100 8 182 8

JR M 94
11 SEVERO Jaxon JR M 94 93.95 Alberta 2005 (132) 132 (135) 132 1 160 (165) (165) 160 1 292 1

48 RAINVILLE Matys JR M 94 94.00 Québec 2006 (99) 102 (106) 102 2 130 (136) 136 136 2 238 2

159 IBANEZ Noah JR M 94 90.10 Ontario 2007 97 (101) 102 102 3 125 (130) 130 130 4 232 3

78 PAQUIN Mathis JR M 94 92.55 Québec 2008 95 (100) 100 100 4 (130) (130) 131 131 3 231 4

31 BEER Parker JR M 94 91.40 Manitoba 2005 85 89 93 93 5 105 110 117 117 5 210 5

93 FOSTER Logan JR M 94 92.60 Alberta 2008 86 89 (91) 89 6 107 (110) (110) 107 6 196 6

JR M 110
30 ALKAFRY Jaser JR M 110 105.65 Alberta 2006 105 110 (115) 110 1 (120) 121 (127) 121 1 231 1

52 HUEL Oliver JR M 110 95.05 tish Colum 2008 100 (103) 106 106 2 120 (126) (126) 120 2 226 2

35 POONI Jace JR M 110 94.75 tish Colum 2009 85 89 (91) 89 4 (110) 110 (115) 110 3 199 3

77 LESKOVSKY Jakub JR M 110 94.40 Alberta 2007 84 87 90 90 3 (98) 101 107 107 4 197 4

8 TUCKER Sebastian JR M 110 106.65 Alberta 2008 85 (88) 88 88 5 97 (100) 100 100 5 188 5

JR M >110
107 BARCLAY Riley JR M >110 151.40 Ontario 2006 115 (120) (120) 115 2 138 144 148 148 1 263 1

162 BEAVEN Drake JR M >110 153.45askatchewa 2005 116 (121) (121) 116 1 (140) (142) (142) - - - -
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Men's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank

99 LANOUE Antonin JR M 60 59.10 Québec 2005 100 103 105 105 130 (135) 135 135 240 373.386 1

55 PILOTTE Thomas JR M 71 70.35 Québec 2007 (112) 112 117 117 147 (153) (153) 147 264 364.180 2

44 PARCHEWSKY Dryden JR M 88 87.20 Saskatchewan 2007 128 132 136 136 153 158 (162) 158 294 358.987 3

76 JOLICOEUR Étienne JR M 71 70.20 Québec 2006 105 (109) 110 110 135 (140) 140 140 250 345.336 4

11 SEVERO Jaxon JR M 94 93.95 Alberta 2005 (132) 132 (135) 132 160 (165) (165) 160 292 344.078 5

42 WATSON Declan JR M 79 78.15 Ontario 2007 110 115 120 120 140 145 (150) 145 265 343.117 6

75 CHAVEZ Adair JR M 79 77.65 British Columbia 2006 110 (114) (115) 110 (140) 140 146 146 256 332.683 7

151 ALSEBAAI Yahea JR M 60 55.30 Ontario 2010 90 (95) (97) 90 110 (115) (115) 110 200 327.400 8

9 ASTLE Caleb JR M 71 67.70 Saskatchewan 2005 98 (102) 104 104 118 (124) (126) 118 222 313.952 9

72 LAFONTAINE Nicolas JR M 79 77.10 Québec 2007 105 107 (112) 107 (127) (127) 131 131 238 310.559 10

172 ROUSSEAU Radly JR M 79 76.10 British Columbia 2007 100 103 106 106 123 126 130 130 236 310.299 11

142 PAILLÉ Ludovick JR M 71 70.55 Québec 2006 96 (100) (102) 96 129 (134) (134) 129 225 309.822 12

39 GERVAIS-LEFEBVRE Félix JR M 71 70.05 Québec 2007 100 105 (109) 105 118 (125) (125) 118 223 308.460 13

147 BERGERON Felix JR M 88 86.40 British Columbia 2008 105 109 112 112 133 138 (141) 138 250 306.681 14

63 ANGELILLO Cédric JR M 65 63.85 Québec 2006 (89) (89) 89 89 105 108 112 112 201 295.765 15

88 ANDERSON Drew JR M 71 68.75 Saskatchewan 2006 (96) 96 (100) 96 114 (119) (120) 114 210 294.004 16

160 CORRIVEAU Philip JR M 79 77.70 Québec 2005 (100) 100 104 104 117 122 (127) 122 226 293.588 17

47 POSSAMAI Lucas JR M 65 62.85 Ontario 2008 81 84 87 87 102 105 108 108 195 290.131 18

6 EDGSON Asher JR M 79 78.20 Ontario 2008 96 99 102 102 116 120 (124) 120 222 287.337 19

140 GIGUÈRE Justin JR M 65 64.55 Québec 2008 85 (89) 89 89 (103) 106 (110) 106 195 284.777 20

48 RAINVILLE Matys JR M 94 94.00 Québec 2006 (99) 102 (106) 102 130 (136) 136 136 238 280.380 21

159 IBANEZ Noah JR M 94 90.10 Ontario 2007 97 (101) 102 102 125 (130) 130 130 232 278.773 22

163 LECLERC Samuel JR M 88 79.35 Québec 2007 (98) 98 (101) 98 111 118 (120) 118 216 277.277 23

110 TAILLEFER Zachary JR M 60 59.15 Québec 2009 74 78 (80) 78 95 100 (102) 100 178 276.753 24

78 PAQUIN Mathis JR M 94 92.55 Québec 2008 95 (100) 100 100 (130) (130) 131 131 231 274.080 25

154 FOLLICK Alexander JR M 65 63.85 Saskatchewan 2009 75 78 81 81 98 (102) 103 103 184 270.750 26

89 HOUGHTON Kahlo JR M 71 68.80 Québec 2007 81 85 (88) 85 101 (106) 108 108 193 270.076 27

100 ST-MARTIN Thomas JR M 71 69.20 Québec 2007 77 81 (84) 81 107 112 (117) 112 193 269.064 28

50 PELLAND Logan JR M 71 68.65 Québec 2008 77 81 85 85 97 102 107 107 192 269.058 29

107 BARCLAY Riley JR M >110 151.40 Ontario 2006 115 (120) (120) 115 138 144 148 148 263 268.040 30

150 SHANG Nathaniel JR M 79 76.30 British Columbia 2005 85 89 (92) 89 110 114 (117) 114 203 266.500 31

52 HUEL Oliver JR M 110 95.05 British Columbia 2008 100 (103) 106 106 120 (126) (126) 120 226 264.915 32

74 PRINCE Henri JR M 88 86.85 Québec 2009 94 97 (99) 97 (110) 110 119 119 216 264.278 33

120 LARIVIÈRE Tristan JR M 71 69.70 Québec 2007 80 83 85 85 100 103 105 105 190 263.657 34

122 SAGHIR Haris JR M 79 78.50 Saskatchewan 2005 (90) 90 93 93 105 (110) 110 110 203 262.174 35

Best Athlete
Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born

Snatch Clean&Jerk Total
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Men's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank
Best Athlete

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk Total

32 MANLEY Jack JR M 71 69.70 Ontario 2009 77 80 82 82 100 105 (110) 105 187 259.494 36

30 ALKAFRY Jaser JR M 110 105.65 Alberta 2006 105 110 (115) 110 (120) 121 (127) 121 231 259.195 37

80 BAKER-RICHARD Noah JR M 71 68.95 Québec 2006 77 (82) 82 82 98 102 (105) 102 184 257.118 38

38 GIROUX Maxence JR M 60 57.65 Québec 2009 (67) 67 (72) 67 87 91 95 95 162 256.792 39

139 WILKE Elijah JR M 79 73.80 Ontario 2009 80 (85) (85) 80 105 (110) 110 110 190 254.427 40

123 ROY Matis JR M 79 77.85 Québec 2009 82 (85) 85 85 105 110 (115) 110 195 253.037 41

21 LEROY-AUDY Marek JR M 88 86.25 Québec 2007 86 90 94 94 107 112 (118) 112 206 252.928 42

90 HUBER Luke JR M 65 63.15 Saskatchewan 2008 65 70 75 75 95 (100) (105) 95 170 252.087 43

23 LAXAMANA Andrew JR M 71 68.40 Alberta 2005 (82) (82) 82 82 90 (97) 97 97 179 251.438 44

31 BEER Parker JR M 94 91.40 Manitoba 2005 85 89 93 93 105 110 117 117 210 250.624 45

36 LAVOIE Mathis JR M 65 61.85 Québec 2007 71 75 (78) 75 84 88 91 91 166 249.817 46

71 BALARD Émilien JR M 71 67.80 Québec 2008 70 (74) 75 75 95 100 (105) 100 175 247.244 47

56 FOX Ewan JR M 71 69.95 Ontario 2009 72 76 80 80 95 98 (101) 98 178 246.439 48

60 BOISVERT Jacob JR M 60 56.50 Québec 2007 65 (68) (69) 65 84 (88) 88 88 153 246.303 49

85 ST-PIERRE Thomas JR M 79 78.35 Québec 2009 75 80 (83) 80 100 105 108 108 188 243.066 50

25 ESSONO Dan JR M 79 75.00 Québec 2008 73 76 80 80 (95) 100 103 103 183 242.692 51

58 OGLETREE Jack JR M 65 64.40 Ontario 2008 67 70 73 73 83 87 91 91 164 239.889 52

69 BOIVIN Mathieu JR M 79 73.80 Québec 2009 79 82 (85) 82 (90) 91 97 97 179 239.697 53

35 POONI Jace JR M 110 94.75 British Columbia 2009 85 89 (91) 89 (110) 110 (115) 110 199 233.596 54

93 FOSTER Logan JR M 94 92.60 Alberta 2008 86 89 (91) 89 107 (110) (110) 107 196 232.494 55

124 LEFEVRE Eugene JR M 79 77.85 Alberta 2009 73 (76) 77 77 94 98 102 102 179 232.275 56

77 LESKOVSKY Jakub JR M 110 94.40 Alberta 2007 84 87 90 90 (98) 101 107 107 197 231.634 57

125 DAIRON Liam JR M 88 87.70 British Columbia 2008 85 (89) (89) 85 (104) 104 (107) 104 189 230.120 58

37 BRACAMONTE Javier JR M 60 57.65 Saskatchewan 2009 61 64 67 67 68 72 78 78 145 229.845 59

41 SCHELLENBERG John JR M 88 87.20 British Columbia 2006 70 74 78 78 100 105 110 110 188 229.556 60

116 PELLAND Esteban JR M 71 69.20 Québec 2008 65 69 (73) 69 88 93 (97) 93 162 225.846 61

28 COX Tyler JR M 79 77.55 Ontario 2011 77 (81) (81) 77 90 (95) 96 96 173 224.987 62

5 RICHARD Antoine JR M 60 59.35 Québec 2009 58 62 (64) 62 75 79 82 82 144 223.329 63

101 LUCAS Preston JR M 88 87.00 Saskatchewan 2008 74 79 82 82 94 (98) 100 100 182 222.486 64

92 AKASAKA Noah JR M 60 59.40 British Columbia 2007 63 (66) 67 67 73 76 (79) 76 143 221.640 65

132 GAUMOND Nathan JR M 65 64.05 Québec 2008 62 65 (68) 65 (82) 84 (88) 84 149 218.773 66

145 ALSEBAAI Taha JR M 71 68.03 Ontario 2012 65 67 69 69 77 81 84 84 153 215.681 67

33 MACLACHLAN Joshua JR M 79 78.25 Ontario 2007 72 75 (77) 75 91 (94) (95) 91 166 214.778 68

8 TUCKER Sebastian JR M 110 106.65 Alberta 2008 85 (88) 88 88 97 (100) 100 100 188 210.198 69

173 MAY Graeme JR M 71 65.10 Ontario 2008 60 (63) (63) 60 78 (82) 82 82 142 206.171 70
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Men's - Best Athlete

1 2 3 max 1 2 3 max Score Rank
Best Athlete

Lot Last Name First Name Cat. B.W. Team Born
Snatch Clean&Jerk Total

108 HUYNH Alex JR M 71 67.45 Alberta 2007 (78) (78) (78) - 98 (103) 105 105 - 148.854 71

157 COURVAL Mathis JR M 79 78.05 Québec 2005 (92) 92 95 95 (113) - - - - 123.094 72

162 BEAVEN Drake JR M >110 153.45 Saskatchewan 2005 116 (121) (121) 116 (140) (142) (142) - - 117.984 73
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2025 Canadian Junior Weightlifting Championships Men - Combined Score

 - 

Team Points Rank M Team Gold Silver Bronze
Alberta 445 5 8 Alberta 6 - 1
British Columbia 591 3 9 British Columbia 1 8 2
Manitoba 63 6 1 Manitoba - - -
NWT - - NWT - - -
Nova Scotia - - Nova Scotia - - -
Ontario 733 2 14 Ontario 4 6 4
Québec 1889 1 32 Québec 9 11 14
Saskatchewan 538 4 9 Saskatchewan 4 - -

Details per Athlete

Team First Name LAST NAME Gender B.W. Team2 Total Rank (Snatch) Rank (Clean&Jerk) Rank (Total) Points (Combined) Rank within Team Points scored for Team Gold Silver Bronze
Alberta Jaser ALKAFRY M 105.65 Alberta_M 231 1 1 1 84 1 84 3 - -
Alberta Jaxon SEVERO M 93.95 Alberta_M 292 1 1 1 84 2 84 3 - -
Alberta Jakub LESKOVSKY M 94.40 Alberta_M 197 3 4 4 67 3 67 - - 1
Alberta Sebastian TUCKER M 106.65 Alberta_M 188 5 5 5 63 4 63 - - -
Alberta Logan FOSTER M 92.60 Alberta_M 196 6 6 6 60 5 60 - - -
Alberta Andrew LAXAMANA M 68.40 Alberta_M 179 12 16 13 37 6 37 - - -
Alberta Eugene LEFEVRE M 77.85 Alberta_M 179 16 13 14 35 7 35 - - -
Alberta Alex HUYNH M 67.45 Alberta_M - - 11 - 15 8 15 - - -

British Columbia Oliver HUEL M 95.05 British Columbia_M 226 2 2 2 75 1 75 - 3 -
British Columbia Adair CHAVEZ M 77.65 British Columbia_M 256 2 1 2 78 2 78 1 2 -
British Columbia Felix BERGERON M 86.40 British Columbia_M 250 2 2 2 75 3 75 - 3 -
British Columbia Jace POONI M 94.75 British Columbia_M 199 4 3 3 68 4 68 - - 2
British Columbia Radly ROUSSEAU M 76.10 British Columbia_M 236 4 4 4 66 5 66 - - -
British Columbia Liam DAIRON M 87.70 British Columbia_M 189 6 7 6 59 6 59 - - -
British Columbia Noah AKASAKA M 59.40 British Columbia_M 143 5 7 7 59 7 59 - - -
British Columbia John SCHELLENBERG M 87.20 British Columbia_M 188 8 6 7 57 8 57 - - -
British Columbia Nathaniel SHANG M 76.30 British Columbia_M 203 9 7 8 54 9 54 - - -

Manitoba Parker BEER M 91.40 Manitoba_M 210 5 5 5 63 1 63 - - -
Ontario Declan WATSON M 78.15 Ontario_M 265 1 2 1 81 1 81 2 1 -
Ontario Riley BARCLAY M 151.40 Ontario_M 263 2 1 1 81 2 81 2 1 -
Ontario Yahea ALSEBAAI M 55.30 Ontario_M 200 2 2 2 75 3 75 - 3 -
Ontario Lucas POSSAMAI M 62.85 Ontario_M 195 3 2 3 71 4 71 - 1 2
Ontario Noah IBANEZ M 90.10 Ontario_M 232 3 4 3 68 5 68 - - 2
Ontario Asher EDGSON M 78.20 Ontario_M 222 6 6 6 60 6 60 - - -
Ontario Jack OGLETREE M 64.40 Ontario_M 164 7 6 7 58 7 58 - - -
Ontario Jack MANLEY M 69.70 Ontario_M 187 10 10 11 47 8 47 - - -
Ontario Elijah WILKE M 73.80 Ontario_M 190 12 10 10 46 9 46 - - -
Ontario Ewan FOX M 69.95 Ontario_M 178 14 15 14 35 10 35 - - -
Ontario Tyler COX M 77.55 Ontario_M 173 15 15 15 33 11 33 - - -
Ontario Joshua MACLACHLAN M 78.25 Ontario_M 166 17 16 16 29 12 29 - - -
Ontario Taha ALSEBAAI M 68.03 Ontario_M 153 17 18 17 26 13 26 - - -
Ontario Graeme MAY M 65.10 Ontario_M 142 18 19 18 23 14 23 - - -
Québec Antonin LANOUE M 59.10 Québec_M 240 1 1 1 84 1 84 3 - -
Québec Thomas PILOTTE M 70.35 Québec_M 264 1 1 1 84 2 84 3 - -
Québec Cédric ANGELILLO M 63.85 Québec_M 201 2 1 1 81 3 81 2 1 -
Québec Justin GIGUÈRE M 64.55 Québec_M 195 1 3 2 76 4 76 1 1 1
Québec Zachary TAILLEFER M 59.15 Québec_M 178 2 2 2 75 5 75 - 3 -
Québec Étienne JOLICOEUR M 70.20 Québec_M 250 2 2 2 75 6 75 - 3 -
Québec Matys RAINVILLE M 94.00 Québec_M 238 2 2 2 75 7 75 - 3 -
Québec Maxence GIROUX M 57.65 Québec_M 162 3 3 3 69 8 69 - - 3
Québec Nicolas LAFONTAINE M 77.10 Québec_M 238 3 3 3 69 9 69 - - 3
Québec Samuel LECLERC M 79.35 Québec_M 216 3 4 3 68 10 68 - - 2
Québec Henri PRINCE M 86.85 Québec_M 216 4 3 4 67 11 67 - - 1
Québec Mathis PAQUIN M 92.55 Québec_M 231 4 3 4 67 12 67 - - 1
Québec Ludovick PAILLÉ M 70.55 Québec_M 225 6 3 3 66 13 66 - - 2
Québec Félix GERVAIS-LEFEBVRE M 70.05 Québec_M 223 3 5 4 66 14 66 - - 1
Québec Jacob BOISVERT M 56.50 Québec_M 153 6 4 4 64 15 64 - - -
Québec Philip CORRIVEAU M 77.70 Québec_M 226 5 5 5 63 16 63 - - -
Québec Marek LEROY-AUDY M 86.25 Québec_M 206 5 5 5 63 17 63 - - -
Québec Antoine RICHARD M 59.35 Québec_M 144 7 5 6 60 18 60 - - -
Québec Mathis LAVOIE M 61.85 Québec_M 166 5 7 6 60 19 60 - - -
Québec Kahlo HOUGHTON M 68.80 Québec_M 193 7 8 7 56 20 56 - - -
Québec Nathan GAUMOND M 64.05 Québec_M 149 8 8 8 54 21 54 - - -
Québec Logan PELLAND M 68.65 Québec_M 192 8 9 9 52 22 52 - - -
Québec Matis ROY M 77.85 Québec_M 195 10 8 9 51 23 51 - - -

8
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Québec Thomas ST-MARTIN M 69.20 Québec_M 193 13 7 8 50 24 50 - - -
Québec Tristan LARIVIÈRE M 69.70 Québec_M 190 9 12 10 47 25 47 - - -
Québec Thomas ST-PIERRE M 78.35 Québec_M 188 13 11 11 43 26 43 - - -
Québec Noah BAKER-RICHARD M 68.95 Québec_M 184 11 13 12 42 27 42 - - -
Québec Dan ESSONO M 75.00 Québec_M 183 14 12 12 40 28 40 - - -
Québec Mathieu BOIVIN M 73.80 Québec_M 179 11 14 13 40 29 40 - - -
Québec Émilien BALARD M 67.80 Québec_M 175 15 14 15 34 30 34 - - -
Québec Esteban PELLAND M 69.20 Québec_M 162 16 17 16 29 31 29 - - -
Québec Mathis COURVAL M 78.05 Québec_M - 7 - - 19 32 19 - - -

Saskatchewan Dryden PARCHEWSKY M 87.20 Saskatchewan_M 294 1 1 1 84 1 84 3 - -
Saskatchewan Alexander FOLLICK M 63.85 Saskatchewan_M 184 4 4 4 66 2 66 - - -
Saskatchewan Caleb ASTLE M 67.70 Saskatchewan_M 222 4 4 5 65 3 65 - - -
Saskatchewan Javier BRACAMONTE M 57.65 Saskatchewan_M 145 4 6 5 63 4 63 - - -
Saskatchewan Luke HUBER M 63.15 Saskatchewan_M 170 6 5 5 62 5 62 - - -
Saskatchewan Drew ANDERSON M 68.75 Saskatchewan_M 210 5 6 6 61 6 61 - - -
Saskatchewan Preston LUCAS M 87.00 Saskatchewan_M 182 7 8 8 55 7 55 - - -
Saskatchewan Haris SAGHIR M 78.50 Saskatchewan_M 203 8 9 7 54 8 54 - - -
Saskatchewan Drake BEAVEN M 153.45 Saskatchewan_M - 1 - - 28 9 28 1 - -

Number of Athletes 73
Number of Teams 8
Men per Team
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